4-/6-Channel
Digital Potentiometers
Data Sheet AD5204/AD5206
Rev. D Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

3-
2
0
12
-A
TOP VIEW
EXPOSED
PAD
BOTTOM VIEW
Figure 38. 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ]
5 mm × 5 mm Body, Very Thin Quad
(CP-32-3)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 kΩ Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD5204BR10 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD5204BRZ10 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD5204BRZ10-REEL 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD5204BRUZ10 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
AD5204BRUZ10-REEL7 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
AD5204BCPZ10-REEL 10 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-32-3
AD5204BCPZ10-REEL7 10 −40°C to +85°C 32-Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ] CP-32-3
AD5204BRZ50-REEL 50 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD5204BRUZ50 50 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
AD5204BRUZ50-REEL7 50 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
AD5204BRZ100 100 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD5204BRUZ100 100 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
AD5204BRUZ100-R7 100 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
Data Sheet AD5204/AD5206
Rev. D | Page 19 of 20
Model1, 2 kΩ Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD5206BN10 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-24-1
AD5206BRZ10 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD5206BRZ10-REEL 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD5206BRU10 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
AD5206BRU10-REEL7 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
AD5206BRUZ10 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
AD5206BRUZ10-RL7 10 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
AD5206BN50 50 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-24-1
AD5206BR50 50 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD5206BRZ50 50 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD5206BRUZ50 50 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
AD5206BRUZ50-REEL7 50 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
AD5206BN100 100 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-24-1
AD5206BRZ100 100 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD5206BRUZ100-RL7 100 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-24
EVAL-AD5204SDZ   Evaluation Board
1 The AD5204/AD5206 each contain 5,925 transistors. Die size is 92 mil × 114 mil, or 10,488 sq. mil.
2 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.